
 

From :  Stan Lipovetsky (GfK) 

<Stan.Lipovetsky@gfk.com>  

Subject :  RE: Second Review on MASA559/2014 

To :  bambangs@unsri.ac.id  

Rab, Sep 10, 2014 01:21 AM  
 

 

  Reply  

 
  Reply All  

 
  Forward  

 
  Print  

       

 

----- Original Message ----- 

From: Stan Lipovetsky (GfK) <Stan.Lipovetsky@gfk.com> 

To: bambangs@unsri.ac.id 

Sent: Mon, 28 Apr 2014 09:47:15 +0700 (WIT) 

Subject: review on MASA559/2014 

 

Dear Dr. Suprihatin, 

Could you please review a paper MASA559/2014, attached? 

Thanks much, 

Best regards, 

MASA Co-Editor-in-Chief 

Stan Lipovetsky. 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: bambangs@unsri.ac.id [mailto:bambangs@unsri.ac.id] 

Sent: Tuesday, May 20, 2014 9:23 AM 

To: Lipovetsky, Stan (GfK) 

Subject: Review on MASA559/2014 

 

Dear Dr. Stan Lipovetsky. 

MASA Co-Editor-in-Chief 

 

Thank you very much for your belief in me to review a paper 

MASA559/2014. I will try to do it and do best as I could. 

 

Best regards, 

Bambang Suprihatin 

University of Sriwijaya 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: bambangs@unsri.ac.id [mailto:bambangs@unsri.ac.id] 

Sent: Tuesday, May 20, 2014 9:23 AM 

To: Lipovetsky, Stan (GfK) 

Subject: Review on MASA559/2014 

 

Dear Dr. Stan Lipovetsky 

MASA Co-Editor-in-Chief 

 

Attached is the reviewed paper MASA559/2014.The manuscript contains a 

good idea, but the author(s) much more use the simulation results as 

the conclusion. The paper will be better if it is completed with the 

formally proof. However, this is only my opinion as consideration, and 

not judgement. When the manuscript has been revised, I am ready to 

review agan. Thank you. 

 

Best regards 

 

Bambang Suprihatin 

University of Sriwijaya 
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-----Original Message----- 

From: Lipovetsky, Stan (GfK) 

Sent: Tuesday, May 20, 2014 9:53 AM 

To: 'bambangs@unsri.ac.id' 

Subject: RE: Review on MASA559/2014 

 

Dear Dr. Suprihatin, 

 

Thank you very much, 

 

Best regards, 

 

MASA Co-Editor-in-Chief 

Stan Lipovetsky. 

 

 

----- Original Message ----- 

From: Stan Lipovetsky (GfK) <Stan.Lipovetsky@gfk.com> 

To: bambangs@unsri.ac.id 

Sent: Mon, 18 Aug 2014 09:46:57 +0700 (WIT) 

Subject: RE: Review on MASA559/2014 

 

Dear Dr. Suprihatin, 

 

Attached please find the revised paper MASA559/2014 and a letter 

describing changes made due to your review. 

 

Look please and let me know your opinion on the revision. 

 

Thank you, 

 

Best regards, 

 

MASA Co-Editor-in-Chief 

Stan Lipovetsky. 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: Lipovetsky, Stan (GfK)  

Sent: Monday, September 01, 2014 1:40 PM 

To: 'bambangs@unsri.ac.id' 

Subject: RE: Second Review on MASA559/2014 

 

Dear Dr. Suprihatin, 

 

Thank you, it's received. 

 

Best regards, 

 

MASA Co-Editor-in-Chief 

Stan Lipovetsky. 

 

 

 

 



----- Original Message ----- 

From: Stan Lipovetsky (GfK) <Stan.Lipovetsky@gfk.com> 

To: bambangs@unsri.ac.id 

Sent: Fri, 05 Sep 2014 09:40:47 +0700 (WIT) 

Subject: RE: Second Review on MASA559/2014 

 

Dear Dr. Suprihatin, 

 

Attached please find the 2nd revision of the paper MASA559/2014 and a 

letter describing changes made due to your review. Look please and let 

me know your opinion on the revision. 

 

Thank you, 

 

Best regards, 

 

MASA Co-Editor-in-Chief 

Stan Lipovetsky. 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: bambangs@unsri.ac.id [mailto:bambangs@unsri.ac.id]  

Sent: Tuesday, September 09, 2014 1:15 PM 

To: Lipovetsky, Stan (GfK) 

Subject: RE: Second Review on MASA559/2014 

 

 

Dear Dr. Stan Lipovetsky 

MASA Co-Editor-in-Chief 

 

 

All my comments have been answered/clarified well. Attached is my 3rd 

comment on Masa559-2014. In the paper, there are four (namely A, B, C, 

and D) appendices. All appendices are the theories needed to the 

manuscript. My suggestion is, the author does not have to include the 

appendices in the text. As we agree about the layout of the journal, 

usually they do not contain such appendices. The author could cite 

some theories and write down in the text if necessary. 

My opinion is, I recommend this paper to be accepted. 

Thank you, 

 

Best regards, 

 

Bambang Suprihatin 

Sriwijaya University 

 

----- Original Message ----- 

From: Stan Lipovetsky (GfK) <Stan.Lipovetsky@gfk.com> 

To: bambangs@unsri.ac.id 

Sent: Sat, 06 Sep 2014 09:40:47 +0700 (WIT) 

Subject: RE: Second Review on MASA559/2014 

 

Dear Dr. Suprihatin, 

Thank you very much, 

 

Best regards, 

 

MASA Co-Editor-in-Chief 

Stan Lipovetsky. 



 

 

From :  Stan Lipovetsky (GfK) 

<Stan.Lipovetsky@gfk.com>  

Subject :  RE: Review for MASA594/2014 

To :  bambangs@unsri.ac.id  

Kam, Sep 11, 2014 12:15 AM  
 

 

  Reply  

 
  Reply All  

 
  Forward  

 
  Print  

      

 

 

----- Original Message ----- 

From: Stan Lipovetsky (GfK) <Stan.Lipovetsky@gfk.com> 

To: bambangs@unsri.ac.id 

Sent: Mon, 18 Aug 2014 01:17:02 +0700 (WIT) 

Subject: Review for MASA594/2014 

 

Dear Dr. Suprihatin, 

 

How are you doing? 

Could you please review the paper MASA594/2014, attached? 

Thank you very much, 

Best regards, 

MASA Co-Editor-in-Chief 

Dr. Stan Lipovetsky 

 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: bambangs@unsri.ac.id [mailto:bambangs@unsri.ac.id]  

Sent: Wednesday, September 10, 2014 12:06 PM 

To: Lipovetsky, Stan (GfK) 

Subject: Review for MASA594/2014 

 

 

Dear Dr. Stan Lipovetsky 

MASA Co-Editor-in-Chief 

 

Attached is my review for MASA594/2014. 

The idea of research is OK, but it is not well-written as the 

journal format/layout as I comment in the review. But I suggest that 

he author should rewrite the paper for possible to be published in 

MASA. 

Thank you. 

 

Best regards 

Bambang Suprihatin 

Univ of Sriwijaya 

 

 

 

Dear Dr. Suprihatin, 

 

Thank you very much, 

Best regards, 

 

MASA Co-Editor-in-Chief 

Dr. Stan Lipovetsky 
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Reviewer 1: Reply to second review comments for

MASA559/2014.

1. Page 6, 4th line from bottom. In the counting of 1.0
(0.5+1.0)

= 0.67, mathematically

it is not correct. It should be replace with 1.0
0.5+1.0

= 2/3 or (correct to two decimal

places). Note that the use of bracket is not appropriate, so without bracket is better.

Reply: I have changed it to 1.0
0.5+1.0

= 2
3

2. Page 22, section 6 of conclusion. I also did not say that the conclusion is valid for

general case. I only comment that the conclusion is based on the simulation study,

and I ask whether the conclusion is valid for general case. Usually, the simulation

can’t be employed to conclude the study in general. The simulation is only used as

an application of the main result. So, I suggest the author to rewrite the conclusion

in ”appropriate way”, because the conclusion is the crucial part of the paper.

Reply: I have rewritten the conclusion which I hope is more appropriate and ad-

dresses this issue.

3. In the Figure 1, are these the distribution? These are the boxplots and not distri-

bution.

Reply: I have changed the caption for Figure 1 replacing the word “Distributions”

to “Box plots”.

Similarly, I have replaced the word “distributions” to “box plots” in the text on

page 12:

“The box plots are close to symmetrical for T ≥ 120, and show that asymptotically

the estimate approaches the true value. Again, as T decreases, the shape of the box

plots become more positively skewed for the multivariate method.”

1



Comments for MASA559/2014 

The paper discusses about the univariate and multivariate approaches to seasonal 

adjustment of aggregate series of different lengths. The idea of research is good, but 

the author(s) should be aware with the following comments, which are devided into 

two parts.  

A. General Comments 

1. Abstract should to be presented in only one paragraph. 

2. The manuscript is too long, there are 47 pages including tables and 

appendices. The author(s) should rewrite in concise version, usually ranging 

from 6 to 20 pages (but it is not compulsary maximum 20 pages). 

3. If the appendices only consist the theory can even be excluded from the 

manuscript, or can be moved into the main text if necessary. 

4. The manuscript much more depict the simulation results rather than the 

mathematically results. Indeed, the simulation is used as the application of the 

main result.  

B. Detail Comments 

1. Page 4, 1st line (and elsewhere of the manuscript). The phrase “the model 

parameters” should be replace with “the parameters of model”. 

2. Page 4, 6th line from buttom. “... lengths 240,120,80,40,28,24,20T .” should be 

replaced with “... lengths ,120,80,40,28,24,20T  and 240 .”.” 

3. Page 5, 4th line. What the word “it” refer for? Because there are some 

“subjetcs” such as ,, tt LY  and 
tS .  

4. Page 5, equation 1. The layout of the number of equation (or compound of 

equations) should be adjusted, where the number of equation is not in the new 

line. 

5. Page 7, 7th line. In the statement “Time series of lengths 5 to 7 years are...”. 

The author should mention/cite the reference for this statement. Moreover, 

should the unit time is “year” such that the lengths are short, moderate and 

long? 

6. Page 8, 4th line. In the definition of c-ratio, why the formula for )( 11,1 tt LLVar   is 

2

1

2

11,1 )(    tt LLVar ? The author did not mention that 1,1 tL  and tL1  are 

independent yet. 



  

7. Page 8, the last line. The word “the parameters” should be corrected as “the 

estimated parameters”.  

8. Page 9, 3rd line. In the statement “... the ration of ...= 0.67.” The author should 

explain in brief about this number. 

9. Page 12, 2nd line. The phrase “and solved to give” should be corrected as “and 

solved for 2

,U
 to give”. 

10. Page 21, Layout for sub-sub section 5.1.1. There is only one sub-sub section 

namely 5.1.1. (three digits). If this is one and the only one, the author should 

not make the number of such sub-sub section. Similarly comment for the sub-

sub section 5.2.1. 

11. Page 25, 5th line. Why the author only concern on T = 28 for the 

bootstrapping? There are seven T’s, but why only one T was used whereas 

the author should study for diferent lengths? This situation could affect the 

bias of conclusion. 

12. Page 26, 3rd line. The statement “The Rel-Bias for the multivariate has 

reduced from -25.87% ...”. Mathematically, we say that from -25.87% to 

4.46% is increase, not reduce. So, the author should write in appropriate, for 

example in absolute value sense.  

13. Page 26, section 6 of conclusion. The author mentioned that the conclusion is 

based on the simulation study. The author concluded that the bias of the 

estimated parameters was much less for multivariate model than for the 

univariate model. Is this conclusion valid for general cases? Usually, the 

simulation can’t be employed to conclude the study in general. The simulation 

is usually used as application of the main result.  

14. In the Figure, the author doesn’t label the Y-axis, so please write down.   


